CH \$40.00 875268

ETAS ID: TM459011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capstar Radio Operating Company		12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercom Tennessee, LLC		
Street Address:	401 E. City Avenue, Suite 809		
City:	Bala Cynwyd		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87526857	US 101 COUNTRYFEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2108323146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

Phone: 210.832.3999

Email: ccipdocket@iheartmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Lesia Skrypoczka

Address Line 1: 200 East Basse Road, Suite 100 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Key
SIGNATURE: /Brenda Key/
DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=US 101 COUNTRYFEST#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0758

900436407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capstar Radio Operating Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 East Basse Road, Suite 100, San Antonio, Texas, 78209 ("Assignor"), owns the following U.S. trademark registration for use in connection with the services identified below ("the Mark"):

MarkGood and ServicesSerial No.US 101 COUNTRYFESTEntertainment services, namely,87526857

a live music concert

WHEREAS, Entercom Tennessee, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 401 E. City Avenue, Suite 809, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania, 19004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the above-referenced application, the business associated with the Mark, and the attendant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Dated effective as of: 12/15/17

Name: Donna Schneider

Title: VP & Asso. General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 01/23/2018